



ITEM	QTY.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
12	1	C11100424	SCREW; 3/8-16 UNC X 2-1/2 HEX HD S.S.
11	2	T366054460	SCREW; 3/8-16 UNC X 2 HEX HD S.S.
10	2	T364054460	SCREW; 3/8-16 UNC X 1-1/2 HEX HD S.S.
9	1	T367054460	SCREW; 3/8-16 UNC X 2-1/4 HEX HD S.S.
8	4	T040054310	NUT; 1/4-20 UNC SELF-LOCKING S.S.
7	4	T010054530	WASHER; FLAT 1/4 S.S.
6	4	T316054460	SCREW; 1/4-20 UNC X 2-1/2 HEX HD S.S.
5	1	T001313786	BRACKET; UNIVERSAL PINION
4	1	T001224379	ASSY; PINION HOUSING W/BRAKE
3	1	T001313788	BRACKET; MOUNTING PINION
2	6	T060054310	NUT; 3/8-16 UNC HEX. SELF-LOK S.S.
1	6	T001224292	WASHER; FLAT 3/8 S.S.
ITEM	QTY.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION

DRILL (2) 13/32" DIA. HOLES APPROX.
WHERE SHOWN - LOCATE FROM PINION MOUNTING
BRACKET (ITEM 3).

NOTES:

1. THIS KIT IS INTENDED FOR USE ON THE NL20MB SERIES HOSE REELS.
2. INLET FLANGE MUST BE ORIENTED AS SHOWN (I.E. DOWN) WHEN UNIVERSAL REWIND BRACKET IS INSTALLED.
3. UTILIZE COMPONENTS FROM ORIGINAL PINION ASSEMBLY IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE NEW HOUSING / BEARING ASSEMBLY TO CREATE PINION ASSEMBLY SHOWN.

T000413155001			
NL20MB UNIVERSAL REWIND BRACKET RETRO-FIT KIT			
TOL.: ±1/8"	AERO-MOTIVE COMPANY		DRAWN BY: RA METTY
	A Woodhead Industries, Inc. Subsidiary		DATE: 10/01/02
	1-(800) 999-8559	1-(616) 337-7700	REVIEWED BY: HA TEJCHMA
	© 1999 AERO-MOTIVE CO.		DATE: 10/01/02
			APPROVED BY: RN KOWALISYN
			DATE: 10/01/02
			SCALE NTS
			SIZE A
			PRINT NUMBER: SM408504
			REV. A
			SHEET 1 OF 1